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HIGHLY ENCOURAGING MAHELA AUGER RESULTS 

HIGHLIGHTS 

• Consistent with its stated strategy to materially grow the Company’s resource 

inventory of both graphite and lithium, Bass has concluded a successful maiden 

auger program at its brownfield Mahela Prospect, located in direct proximity 

to the Graphmada processing facility. 

• Results demonstrate wide spread mineralisation, with grades up to 5.12 

%Fixed Carbon (FC) over 12.5m (including 7.37 %FC over 5.0 m) in the first 8m 

from surface. 

• As planned, the program was successful at establishing an initial footprint of 

easily minable saprolite-hosted graphite mineralisation with 41 auger holes 

completed, for a total of 338m drilled. 

• The results indicate at least three saprolite-hosted graphite mineralisation 

zones identified over 600m, open ended north and south. 

• The Board of Bass, on the strength of these initial results, has approved a 

follow up diamond drill program with the aim of estimating a maiden Mineral 

Resource for this brownfields prospect due to its proximity to the Company’s 

Graphmada large-flake graphite mine. 

• The Mahela Prospect is an important development in the Company’s plans in 

potentially providing additional feedstock to expand production to >20,000 

tonnes by 2020, along with an intended investment in an Expandable Graphite 

production facility.  
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Bass Metals Limited (ASX: “BSM”) (the “Company”) is pleased to announce that it has 

successfully completed a maiden auger program at its brownfields prospect; Mahela. The Board 

of Bass has now approved a diamond drilling program with the aim of estimating a maiden 

Mineral Resource for the Mahela prospect, which is adjacent to the Mahefedok Mineral 

Resource and in direct proximity of the Company’s 100% owned, debt free, Graphmada large-

flake graphite mine.  

The Mahela prospect is located 3.5 kilometres south of the recently refurbished Graphmada 
Process Plant and associated infrastructure. The mineralised footprint is two to three times that 
of the Loharano Deposit and is immediately adjacent to the Mahefedok Deposit, the Company’s 
primary graphite asset. 

 
Figure 1: Mahela location 
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In total, 41 auger holes for a total of 338m drilled were completed, to an average depth of 8m. 

Samples were prepared, split and analysed by Bass Metals’ Graphmada Mine laboratory facility 

for Fixed Carbon (FC) using the Muffle Furnace method, with results returning weighted averages 

up to 5.12 %Fixed Carbon (FC) over 12.5m, including 7.37 %FC over 5.0 m (see Table 1). 

 
Figure 2: Mahela auger results 
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For more information, please contact  

Tim McManus Chief Executive Officer 

Phone: (07) 3203 5894 
Email: admin@bassmetals.com.au 

 

Peter Wright Executive Director 
Phone: (07) 3203 5894 

Email: admin@bassmetals.com.au 

 
 

www.bassmetals.com.au 

 @bassmetals 

 

 

 

 

BASS METALS CEO, MR TIM MCMANUS: 
 

“While our main focus on the delivery of Stage 1 production for Bass and subsequent cash flow, 
we are pleased with these results at Mahela, with a view to our expansion plans post Stage 1. 

With the aim to develop a larger resource base, Mahela has the potential to significantly add to 

the Company’s next key strategic objective of expanding production capacity to ~20,000 tonnes 
per annum of premium large flake graphite concentrates and possible downstream production 

of Expandable Graphite.” 
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Table 1: Auger Summary Assay Results 
 

 
 

  

Auger ID Utm39sX Utm39sY Length (m) Weighted Average FC (%) 

BSMA124 287,712 7,902,917 10.00 1.23%FC over 9.60m (incl. 4.04%FC over 1.50m) 
BSMA125 287,691 7,902,920 5.30 0.54%FC over 4.80m 

BSMA126 287,676 7,902,926 7.20 1.76%FC over 6.90m (incl. 3.56%FC over 1.50m) 

BSMA127 287,658 7,902,930 12.00 2.71%FC over 12.00m (incl. 6.02%FC over 3.00m) 

BSMA128 287,634 7,902,938 9.00 2.37% FC over 8.50m (incl. 4.62%FC over 2.50m) 
BSMA129 287,726 7,902,913 10.00 3.51%FC over 9.50m (incl. 5.14%FC over 6.30m) 
BSMA130 287,748 7,902,905 10.00 3.73%FC over 9.50m (incl. 5.46%FC over 3.50m) 

BSMA131 287,763 7,902,896 8.00 2.65%FC over 7.50m (incl. 5.97%FC over 1.70m) 
BSMA132 287,803 7,902,883 10.00 0.12%FC over 9.50m 
BSMA133 287,826 7,902,879 7.00 0.65%FC over 6.50m 
BSMA134 287,841 7,902,875 6.00 0.29%FC over 5.50m 
BSMA135 287,900 7,902,852 3.50 1.84%FC over 3.00m 

BSMA136 287,916 7,902,849 11.00 4.97%FC over 10.50 
(incl. 6.28%FC over 3.50m, 5.15%FC over 5.00m) 

BSMA137 287,936 7,902,844 10.00 5.55%FC over 9.50m (incl. 6.28%FC over 7.50m) 
BSMA138 287,714 7,903,122 8.00 1.04%FC over 7.50m 
BSMA139 287,737 7,903,118 13.00 5.12%FC over 12.50m (incl. 7.37%FC over 5.00m) 
BSMA140 287,755 7,903,110 8.50 4.72%FC over 8.00m (incl. 5.78%FC over 3.80m) 

BSMA141 287,772 7,903,106 9.30 2.23%FC over 8.80m (incl. 3.81%FC over 2.00m) 
BSMA142 287,792 7,903,101 8.50 1.71%FC over 8.230m (incl. 3.64%FC over 2.00m) 
BSMA143 287,809 7,903,094 3.70 1.14%FC over 3.20m 
BSMA144 287,828 7,903,088 6.00 2.35%FC over 5.70m (incl. 4.02%FC over 3.00m) 
BSMA145 287,848 7,903,079 10.00 4.52%FC over 9.70m (incl. 5.23%FC over 5.70m) 

BSMA146 287,867 7,903,074 5.40 4.19%FC over 5.10m 
BSMA147 287,739 7,903,324 5.00 5.07%FC over 4.70m 
BSMA148 287,716 7,903,333 6.00 0.30%FC over 5.60m 
BSMA149 287,760 7,903,322 10.00 6.36%FC over 6.50m 
BSMA150 287,777 7,903,314 10.00 2.53%FC over 9.50m (incl. 3.90%FC over 3.50m) 

BSMA151 287,800 7,903,309 12.00 3.59%FC over 11.50 (incl. 4.94%FC over 4.00m) 
BSMA152 287,815 7,903,300 5.70 4.68%FC over 5.30m (incl. 6.31%FC over 2.00m) 
BSMA153 287,838 7,903,295 7.00 5.23%FC over 6.50m 
BSMA154 287,852 7,903,289 6.00 0.20%FC over 3.50m 
BSMA155 287,801 7,902,674 10.00 0.19%FC over 9.60m 

BSMA156 287,777 7,902,681 1.00 0.14%FC over 0.80m 
BSMA157 287,763 7,902,685 13.30 3.22%FC over 12.80m (incl. 10.05%FC over 3.30m) 
BSMA158 287,716 7,902,699 14.00 4.67%FC over13.40m (incl. 5.76%FC over 8.50m) 
BSMA159 287,707 7,902,704 9.00 0.26%FC over 8.50m 

BSMA160 287,686 7,902,709 8.00 1.73%FC over 7.70m (incl. 4.01%FC over 2.50m) 
BSMA161 287,663 7,902,722 3.00 0.28%FC over 2.80m 
BSMA162 287,646 7,902,722 8.00 3.06%FC over 6.80m (Incl. 5.78%FC over 1.70m) 

BSMA163 287,630 7,902,731 9.50 1.96%FC over 9.20m (incl. 7.58%FC over 1.50m) 

BSMA164 287,609 7,902,735 9.00 2.58%FC over 8.70m (incl. 4.70%FC over 3.00m) 
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DISCLAIMER, STATEMENTS & Important Information 

Disclaimer 
This document has been prepared by Bass Metals Limited (the “Company”). It should not be considered as an 
invitation or offer to subscribe for or purchase any securities in the Company or as an inducement to make an 
invitation or offer with respect to those securities. No agreement to subscribe for securities in the Company will be 
entered into on the basis of this document. This document is provided on the basis that neither the Company nor 
its officers, shareholders, related bodies corporate, partners, affiliates, employees, representatives and advisers 
make any representation or warranty (express or implied) as to the accuracy, reliability, relevance or 
completeness of the material contained in the document and nothing contained in the document is, or may be 
relied upon as a promise, representation or warranty, whether as to the past or the future. The Company hereby 
excludes all warranties that can be excluded by law. 
 
Forward Looking Statements 
This announcement contains certain ‘forward-looking statements’ within the meaning of the securities laws of 
applicable jurisdictions. Forward-looking statements can generally be identified by the use of forward-looking 
words such as ‘may,’ ‘should,’ ‘expect,’ ‘anticipate,’ ‘estimate,’ ‘scheduled’ or ‘continue’ or the negative version of 
them or comparable terminology. Any forecasts or other forward-looking statements contained in this 
announcement are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties and may involve significant elements of 
subjective judgment and assumptions as to future events which may or may not be correct. There are usually 
differences between forecast and actual results because events and actual circumstances frequently do not occur 
as forecast and these differences may be material. Bass Metals does not give any representation, assurance or 
guarantee that the occurrence of the events expressed or implied in any forward-looking statements in this 
announcement will actually occur and you are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking 
statements. The information in this document does not take into account the objectives, financial situation or 
particular needs of any person. Nothing contained in this document constitutes investment, legal, tax or other 
advice.  

Important information 
This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United 
States, or in any other jurisdiction in which such an offer would be illegal. The securities referred to in this 
document have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the ‘US 
Securities Act’), or under the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States and may not be 
offered or sold, directly or indirectly, within the United States, unless the securities have been registered under the 
US Securities Act or an exemption from the registration requirements of the US Securities Act is available. 
This document may not be distributed or released in the United States. 

Competent Person Statement 
The information in this document that relates to Exploration Results is based on information compiled by Tim 
McManus, a Competent Person who is a member of the Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy and a full-
time employee of the Company.  
Tim McManus has sufficient experience that is relevant to the style of mineralization and type of deposit under 
consideration and to the activity being undertaken to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition 
of the Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves. 
Tim McManus consents to the inclusion of the information in this document in the form and context in which it 
appears. 
  



 

 
7 

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 10 JULY 2018 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Appendix 

Table 1: Auger drill collar Data 
 

Auger ID Utm39sX Utm39sY Azimuth Dip Depth (m) 

BSMA124 287,712 7,902,917 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA125 287,691 7,902,920 0 -90 5.30 
BSMA126 287,676 7,902,926 0 -90 7.20 
BSMA127 287,658 7,902,930 0 -90 12.00 
BSMA128 287,634 7,902,938 0 -90 9.00 
BSMA129 287,726 7,902,913 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA130 287,748 7,902,905 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA131 287,763 7,902,896 0 -90 8.00 
BSMA132 287,803 7,902,883 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA133 287,826 7,902,879 0 -90 7.00 
BSMA134 287,841 7,902,875 0 -90 6.00 
BSMA135 287,900 7,902,852 0 -90 3.50 
BSMA136 287,916 7,902,849 0 -90 11.00 
BSMA137 287,936 7,902,844 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA138 287,714 7,903,122 0 -90 8.00 
BSMA139 287,737 7,903,118 0 -90 13.00 
BSMA140 287,755 7,903,110 0 -90 8.50 
BSMA141 287,772 7,903,106 0 -90 9.30 
BSMA142 287,792 7,903,101 0 -90 8.50 
BSMA143 287,809 7,903,094 0 -90 3.70 
BSMA144 287,828 7,903,088 0 -90 6.00 
BSMA145 287,848 7,903,079 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA146 287,867 7,903,074 0 -90 5.40 
BSMA147 287,739 7,903,324 0 -90 5.00 
BSMA148 287,716 7,903,333 0 -90 6.00 
BSMA149 287,760 7,903,322 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA150 287,777 7,903,314 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA151 287,800 7,903,309 0 -90 12.00 
BSMA152 287,815 7,903,300 0 -90 5.70 
BSMA153 287,838 7,903,295 0 -90 7.00 
BSMA154 287,852 7,903,289 0 -90 6.00 
BSMA155 287,801 7,902,674 0 -90 10.00 
BSMA156 287,777 7,902,681 0 -90 1.00 
BSMA157 287,763 7,902,685 0 -90 13.30 
BSMA158 287,716 7,902,699 0 -90 14.00 
BSMA159 287,707 7,902,704 0 -90 9.00 
BSMA160 287,686 7,902,709 0 -90 8.00 
BSMA161 287,663 7,902,722 0 -90 3.00 
BSMA162 287,646 7,902,722 0 -90 8.00 
BSMA163 287,630 7,902,731 0 -90 9.50 
BSMA164 287,609 7,902,735 0 -90 9.00 
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Table 2: Assay Data 
Note: Only the downhole lengths are reported - true width has not been estimated. 
 

 
Collar ID                  

 
Sample ID   

 
From (m) 

 
To (m) 

 
Interval (m) 

 
Lithology 

 
FC (%) 

BSMA124 U0616 0.40 1.00 0.60 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA124 U0617 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.53 
BSMA124 U0618 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.31 
BSMA124 U0619 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.64 
BSMA124 U0621 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.62 
BSMA124 U0622 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.59 
BSMA124 U0623 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.62 
BSMA124 U0624 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA124 U0625 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.28 
BSMA124 U0626 5.00 5.20 0.20 Saprolite 0.26 
BSMA124 U0627 5.20 6.00 0.80 Saprolite 1.26 
BSMA124 U0628 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.91 
BSMA124 U0629 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.50 
BSMA124 U0630 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.92 
BSMA124 U0631 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.68 
BSMA124 U0632 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.77 
BSMA124 U0633 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.14 
BSMA124 U0634 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.32 
BSMA124 U0635 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.65 
BSMA125 U0636 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.83 
BSMA125 U0637 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.59 
BSMA125 U0638 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.63 
BSMA125 U0639 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.53 
BSMA125 U0641 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA125 U0642 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.26 
BSMA125 U0643 3.50 4.30 0.80 Saprolite 0.90 
BSMA125 U0644 4.30 5.30 1.00 Saprolite 0.46 
BSMA126 U0645 0.30 1.00 0.70 Saprolite 1.02 
BSMA126 U0646 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.50 
BSMA126 U0647 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.03 
BSMA126 U0648 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.15 
BSMA126 U0649 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.33 
BSMA126 U0650 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.48 
BSMA126 U0652 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.85 
BSMA126 U0653 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.37 
BSMA126 U0654 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.47 
BSMA126 U0655 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.28 
BSMA126 U0656 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.30 
BSMA126 U0657 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.82 
BSMA126 U0658 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.08 
BSMA126 U0659 7.00 7.20 0.20 Saprolite 0.64 
BSMA127 U0661 0.00 0.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.69 
BSMA127 U0662 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.85 
BSMA127 U0663 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.73 
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Collar ID                  

 
Sample ID   

 
From (m) 

 
To (m) 

 
Interval (m) 

 
Lithology 

 
FC (%) 

BSMA127 U0664 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.51 
BSMA127 U0665 2.00 2.70 0.70 Saprolite 1.05 
BSMA127 U0666 2.70 3.50 0.80 Saprolite 0.97 
BSMA127 U0667 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.08 
BSMA127 U0668 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.33 
BSMA127 U0669 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.42 
BSMA127 U0670 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.41 
BSMA127 U0671 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.49 
BSMA127 U0672 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.52 
BSMA127 U0673 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 7.84 
BSMA127 U0674 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 7.43 
BSMA127 U0675 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.29 
BSMA127 U0676 8.00 8.80 0.80 Saprolite 5.90 
BSMA127 U0677 8.80 9.00 0.20 Saprolite 4.07 
BSMA127 U0678 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.55 
BSMA127 U0679 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.80 
BSMA127 U0681 10.00 10.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.31 
BSMA127 U0682 10.50 11.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.43 
BSMA127 U0683 11.00 11.30 0.30 Saprolite 1.72 
BSMA127 U0684 11.30 11.60 0.30 Saprolite 7.85 
BSMA127 U0685 11.60 12.00 0.40 Saprolite 1.89 
BSMA128 U0686 0.50 1.50 1.00 Saprolite 1.56 
BSMA128 U0687 1.50 2.20 0.70 Saprolite 0.76 
BSMA128 U0688 2.20 3.00 0.80 Saprolite 0.79 
BSMA128 U0689 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.91 
BSMA128 U0690 3.50 4.50 1.00 Saprolite 2.71 
BSMA128 U0692 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.58 
BSMA128 U0693 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.42 
BSMA128 U0694 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.68 
BSMA128 U0695 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.26 
BSMA128 U0696 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.16 
BSMA128 U0697 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.96 
BSMA128 U0698 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.49 
BSMA128 U0699 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.61 
BSMA128 U0701 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.43 
BSMA129 U0702 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.10 
BSMA129 U0703 1.00 1.20 0.20 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA129 U0704 1.20 2.00 0.80 Saprolite 0.32 
BSMA129 U0705 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.39 
BSMA129 U0706 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.85 
BSMA129 U0707 3.00 3.70 0.70 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA129 U0708 3.70 4.20 0.50 Saprolite 3.58 
BSMA129 U0709 4.20 4.60 0.40 Saprolite 7.49 
BSMA129 U0710 4.60 5.40 0.80 Saprolite 4.94 
BSMA129 U0711 5.40 6.00 0.60 Saprolite 2.55 
BSMA129 U0712 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.22 
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Collar ID                  

 
Sample ID   

 
From (m) 

 
To (m) 

 
Interval (m) 

 
Lithology 

 
FC (%) 

BSMA129 U0713 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.23 
BSMA129 U0714 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.34 
BSMA129 U0715 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.61 
BSMA129 U0716 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 7.01 
BSMA129 U0717 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.30 
BSMA129 U0718 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.12 
BSMA129 U0719 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.42 
BSMA130 U0721 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.26 
BSMA130 U0722 1.00 1.30 0.30 Saprolite 1.87 
BSMA130 U0723 1.30 1.80 0.50 Saprolite 2.66 
BSMA130 U0724 1.80 2.30 0.50 Saprolite 2.37 
BSMA130 U0725 2.30 2.70 0.40 Saprolite 2.10 
BSMA130 U0726 2.70 3.00 0.30 Saprolite 3.01 
BSMA130 U0727 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.36 
BSMA130 U0728 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.58 
BSMA130 U0729 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.72 
BSMA130 U0730 4.50 5.50 1.00 Saprolite 4.70 
BSMA130 U0731 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.81 
BSMA130 U0732 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.90 
BSMA130 U0733 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.84 
BSMA130 U0734 7.00 8.00 1.00 Saprolite 5.64 
BSMA130 U0735 8.00 9.00 1.00 Saprolite 3.07 
BSMA130 U0736 9.00 10.00 1.00 Saprolite 3.02 
BSMA131 U0737 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.55 
BSMA131 U0738 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.95 
BSMA131 U0739 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.69 
BSMA131 U0741 2.00 2.30 0.30 Saprolite 7.55 
BSMA131 U0742 2.30 2.70 0.40 Saprolite 5.17 
BSMA131 U0743 2.70 3.50 0.80 Saprolite 2.85 
BSMA131 U0744 3.50 4.30 0.80 Saprolite 2.13 
BSMA131 U0745 4.30 5.00 0.70 Saprolite 2.75 
BSMA131 U0746 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.38 
BSMA131 U0747 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.56 
BSMA131 U0748 6.00 7.00 1.00 Saprolite 0.49 
BSMA131 U0749 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.96 
BSMA131 U0750 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.27 
BSMA132 U0752 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0753 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.33 
BSMA132 U0754 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0755 2.00 2.70 0.70 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0756 2.70 3.50 0.80 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0757 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0758 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.22 
BSMA132 U0759 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.34 
BSMA132 U0761 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.07 
BSMA132 U0762 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
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Collar ID                  

 
Sample ID   

 
From (m) 

 
To (m) 

 
Interval (m) 

 
Lithology 

 
FC (%) 

BSMA132 U0763 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.05 
BSMA132 U0764 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.13 
BSMA132 U0765 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0766 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0767 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0768 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.01 
BSMA132 U0769 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA132 U0770 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.17 
BSMA133 U0771 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.17 
BSMA133 U0772 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.25 
BSMA133 U0773 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA133 U0774 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA133 U0775 2.50 3.30 0.80 Saprolite 0.62 
BSMA133 U0776 3.30 3.80 0.50 Saprolite 4.42 
BSMA133 U0777 3.80 4.30 0.50 Saprolite 1.32 
BSMA133 U0778 4.30 5.00 0.70 Saprolite 0.41 
BSMA133 U0779 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.22 
BSMA133 U0781 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.18 
BSMA133 U0782 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.19 
BSMA133 U0783 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.16 
BSMA134 U0784 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.11 
BSMA134 U0785 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.33 
BSMA134 U0786 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.12 
BSMA134 U0787 2.00 2.70 0.70 Saprolite 0.22 
BSMA134 U0788 2.70 3.50 0.80 Saprolite 0.14 
BSMA134 U0789 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.17 
BSMA134 U0790 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.37 
BSMA134 U0792 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.72 
BSMA134 U0793 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.32 
BSMA134 U0794 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.48 
BSMA135 U0795 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.43 
BSMA135 U0796 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.42 
BSMA135 U0797 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.61 
BSMA135 U0798 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.54 
BSMA135 U0799 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.05 
BSMA135 U0801 3.00 3.30 0.30 Saprolite 2.71 
BSMA135 U0802 3.30 3.50 0.20 Saprolite 3.41 
BSMA136 U0803 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.64 
BSMA136 U0804 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.48 
BSMA136 U0805 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 7.33 
BSMA136 U0806 2.00 2.20 0.20 Saprolite 7.38 
BSMA136 U0807 2.20 2.90 0.70 Saprolite 7.37 
BSMA136 U0808 2.90 3.00 0.10 Saprolite 6.33 
BSMA136 U0809 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.56 
BSMA136 U0810 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.55 
BSMA136 U0811 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.53 
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BSMA136 U0812 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.23 
BSMA136 U0813 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.33 
BSMA136 U0814 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.79 
BSMA136 U0815 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.21 
BSMA136 U0816 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.98 
BSMA136 U0817 7.00 8.50 1.50 Saprolite 5.58 
BSMA136 U0818 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.70 
BSMA136 U0819 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.50 
BSMA136 U0821 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.94 
BSMA136 U0822 10.00 10.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.77 
BSMA136 U0823 10.50 11.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.65 
BSMA137 U0824 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.02 
BSMA137 U0825 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.51 
BSMA137 U0826 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.94 
BSMA137 U0827 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.35 
BSMA137 U0828 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 7.25 
BSMA137 U0829 3.00 3.30 0.30 Saprolite 7.55 
BSMA137 U0830 3.30 3.70 0.40 Saprolite 6.34 
BSMA137 U0831 3.70 4.00 0.30 Saprolite 5.54 
BSMA137 U0832 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.58 
BSMA137 U0833 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.34 
BSMA137 U0834 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.67 
BSMA137 U0835 5.50 6.50 1.00 Saprolite 6.00 
BSMA137 U0836 6.50 7.50 1.00 Saprolite 7.11 
BSMA137 U0837 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.56 
BSMA137 U0838 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.68 
BSMA137 U0839 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.57 
BSMA137 U0841 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.00 
BSMA137 U0842 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.83 
BSMA138 U0843 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.53 
BSMA138 U0844 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.56 
BSMA138 U0845 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.59 
BSMA138 U0846 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.97 
BSMA138 U0847 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.89 
BSMA138 U0848 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.05 
BSMA138 U0849 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.43 
BSMA138 U0850 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.05 
BSMA138 U0852 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.66 
BSMA138 U0853 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.44 
BSMA138 U0854 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.44 
BSMA138 U0855 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA138 U0856 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.32 
BSMA138 U0857 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.88 
BSMA138 U0858 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.86 
BSMA139 U0859 0.50 1.30 0.80 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA139 U0861 1.30 1.70 0.40 Saprolite 1.57 
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BSMA139 U0862 1.70 2.50 0.80 Saprolite 2.16 
BSMA139 U0863 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.51 
BSMA139 U0864 3.00 3.80 0.80 Saprolite 6.91 
BSMA139 U0865 3.80 4.20 0.40 Saprolite 6.66 
BSMA139 U0866 4.20 4.60 0.40 Saprolite 4.59 
BSMA139 U0867 4.60 5.00 0.40 Saprolite 5.52 
BSMA139 U0868 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 7.98 
BSMA139 U0869 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 8.72 
BSMA139 U0870 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.22 
BSMA139 U0871 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 8.50 
BSMA139 U0872 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 9.22 
BSMA139 U0873 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 8.63 
BSMA139 U0874 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.86 
BSMA139 U0875 8.50 9.50 1.00 Saprolite 4.48 
BSMA139 U0876 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.58 
BSMA139 U0877 10.00 10.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.38 
BSMA139 U0878 10.50 11.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.96 
BSMA139 U0879 11.00 11.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.80 
BSMA139 U0881 11.50 12.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.78 
BSMA139 U0882 12.00 13.00 1.00 Saprolite 4.41 
BSMA140 U0883 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.16 
BSMA140 U0884 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.09 
BSMA140 U0885 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.70 
BSMA140 U0886 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.03 
BSMA140 U0887 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.72 
BSMA140 U0888 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.31 
BSMA140 U0889 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.15 
BSMA140 U0890 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.68 
BSMA140 U0892 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.83 
BSMA140 U0893 5.00 6.00 1.00 Saprolite 6.00 
BSMA140 U0894 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.09 
BSMA140 U0895 6.50 7.30 0.80 Saprolite 5.11 
BSMA140 U0896 7.30 8.00 0.70 Saprolite 4.81 
BSMA140 U0897 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.78 
BSMA141 U0898 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.11 
BSMA141 U0899 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.43 
BSMA141 U0901 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.39 
BSMA141 U0902 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.01 
BSMA141 U0903 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.38 
BSMA141 U0904 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.45 
BSMA141 U0905 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.91 
BSMA141 U0906 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.96 
BSMA141 U0907 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.15 
BSMA141 U0908 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.23 
BSMA141 U0909 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.90 
BSMA141 U0910 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.46 
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BSMA141 U0911 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.52 
BSMA141 U0912 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.46 
BSMA141 U0913 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.63 
BSMA141 U0914 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.45 
BSMA141 U0915 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.50 
BSMA141 U0916 9.00 9.30 0.30 Saprolite 0.61 
BSMA142 U0917 0.30 1.00 0.70 Saprolite 2.60 
BSMA142 U0918 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.41 
BSMA142 U0919 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.81 
BSMA142 U0921 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.70 
BSMA142 U0922 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.62 
BSMA142 U0923 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.17 
BSMA142 U0924 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.15 
BSMA142 U0925 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.55 
BSMA142 U0926 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.38 
BSMA142 U0927 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.39 
BSMA142 U0928 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.31 
BSMA142 U0929 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.35 
BSMA142 U0930 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.67 
BSMA142 U0931 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.44 
BSMA142 U0932 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.71 
BSMA142 U0933 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.84 
BSMA143 U0934 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.15 
BSMA143 U0935 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.49 
BSMA143 U0936 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.27 
BSMA143 U0937 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.97 
BSMA143 U0938 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.35 
BSMA143 U0939 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.86 
BSMA143 U0941 3.50 3.70 0.20 Saprolite 0.45 
BSMA144 U0942 0.30 0.70 0.40 Saprolite 2.03 
BSMA144 U0943 0.70 1.00 0.30 Saprolite 4.46 
BSMA144 U0944 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.44 
BSMA144 U0945 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.66 
BSMA144 U0946 2.00 2.40 0.40 Saprolite 2.47 
BSMA144 U0947 2.40 3.00 0.60 Saprolite 4.21 
BSMA144 U0948 3.00 3.70 0.70 Saprolite 4.56 
BSMA144 U0949 3.70 4.20 0.50 Saprolite 0.36 
BSMA144 U0950 4.20 4.50 0.30 Saprolite 0.36 
BSMA144 U0952 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA144 U0953 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.16 
BSMA144 U0954 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.24 
BSMA145 U0955 0.30 0.70 0.40 Saprolite 1.03 
BSMA145 U0956 0.70 1.30 0.60 Saprolite 4.08 
BSMA145 U0957 1.30 1.70 0.40 Saprolite 5.38 
BSMA145 U0958 1.70 2.00 0.30 Saprolite 5.65 
BSMA145 U0959 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.78 
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BSMA145 U0961 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.38 
BSMA145 U0962 3.00 3.30 0.30 Saprolite 2.15 
BSMA145 U0963 3.30 3.70 0.40 Saprolite 3.06 
BSMA145 U0964 3.70 4.00 0.30 Saprolite 3.94 
BSMA145 U0965 4.00 4.30 0.30 Saprolite 3.99 
BSMA145 U0966 4.30 4.70 0.40 Saprolite 5.24 
BSMA145 U0967 4.70 5.30 0.60 Saprolite 5.71 
BSMA145 U0968 5.30 5.70 0.40 Saprolite 4.76 
BSMA145 U0969 5.70 6.00 0.30 Saprolite 4.71 
BSMA145 U0970 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.30 
BSMA145 U0971 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.83 
BSMA145 U0972 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.19 
BSMA145 U0973 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.36 
BSMA145 U0974 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.32 
BSMA145 U0975 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.22 
BSMA145 U0976 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.70 
BSMA145 U0977 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.03 
BSMA146 U0978 0.30 0.70 0.40 Saprolite 2.68 
BSMA145 U0961 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.38 
BSMA145 U0962 3.00 3.30 0.30 Saprolite 2.15 
BSMA145 U0963 3.30 3.70 0.40 Saprolite 3.06 
BSMA145 U0964 3.70 4.00 0.30 Saprolite 3.94 
BSMA145 U0965 4.00 4.30 0.30 Saprolite 3.99 
BSMA145 U0966 4.30 4.70 0.40 Saprolite 5.24 
BSMA145 U0967 4.70 5.30 0.60 Saprolite 5.71 
BSMA145 U0968 5.30 5.70 0.40 Saprolite 4.76 
BSMA145 U0969 5.70 6.00 0.30 Saprolite 4.71 
BSMA145 U0970 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.30 
BSMA145 U0971 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.83 
BSMA145 U0972 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.19 
BSMA145 U0973 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.36 
BSMA145 U0974 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.32 
BSMA145 U0975 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.22 
BSMA145 U0976 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.70 
BSMA145 U0977 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.03 
BSMA146 U0978 0.30 0.70 0.40 Saprolite 2.68 
BSMA146 U0979 0.70 1.00 0.30 Saprolite 4.43 
BSMA146 U0981 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.71 
BSMA146 U0982 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.01 
BSMA146 U0983 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.23 
BSMA146 U0984 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.82 
BSMA146 U0985 3.00 3.80 0.80 Saprolite 3.36 
BSMA146 U0986 3.80 4.50 0.70 Saprolite 5.23 
BSMA146 U0987 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.25 
BSMA146 U0988 5.00 5.40 0.40 Saprolite 1.53 
BSMA147 U0989 0.30 0.70 0.40 Saprolite 3.08 
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BSMA147 U0990 0.70 1.20 0.50 Saprolite 1.93 
BSMA147 U0992 1.20 1.70 0.50 Saprolite 4.24 
BSMA147 U0993 1.70 2.30 0.60 Saprolite 5.45 
BSMA147 U0994 2.30 3.00 0.70 Saprolite 5.70 
BSMA147 U0995 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.91 
BSMA147 U0996 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.07 
BSMA147 U0997 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.96 
BSMA147 U0998 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.59 
BSMA148 U0999 0.40 1.00 0.60 Saprolite 0.00 
BSMA148 V0001 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.61 
BSMA148 V0002 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.46 
BSMA148 V0003 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.30 
BSMA148 V0004 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA148 V0005 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.26 
BSMA148 V0006 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.06 
BSMA148 V0007 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.47 
BSMA148 V0008 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.44 
BSMA148 V0009 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.39 
BSMA148 V0010 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.29 
BSMA149 V0011 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.95 
BSMA149 V0012 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.80 
BSMA149 V0013 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.45 
BSMA149 V0014 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.69 
BSMA149 V0015 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.64 
BSMA149 V0016 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.35 
BSMA149 V0017 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.59 
BSMA149 V0018 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.03 
BSMA149 V0019 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.80 
BSMA149 V0021 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.91 
BSMA149 V0022 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.88 
BSMA149 V0023 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.93 
BSMA149 V0024 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.68 
BSMA150 V0025 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.92 
BSMA150 V0026 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.45 
BSMA150 V0027 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.57 
BSMA150 V0028 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.78 
BSMA150 V0029 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.55 
BSMA150 V0030 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.22 
BSMA150 V0031 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.90 
BSMA150 V0032 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.37 
BSMA150 V0033 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.95 
BSMA150 V0034 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.21 
BSMA150 V0035 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.24 
BSMA150 V0036 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.19 
BSMA150 V0037 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.99 
BSMA150 V0038 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.61 
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BSMA150 V0039 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.19 
BSMA150 V0041 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.50 
BSMA150 V0042 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.61 
BSMA150 V0043 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.68 
BSMA150 V0044 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.08 
BSMA151 V0045 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.97 
BSMA151 V0046 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.62 
BSMA151 V0047 1.50 2.20 0.70 Saprolite 5.31 
BSMA151 V0048 2.20 2.70 0.50 Saprolite 4.60 
BSMA151 V0049 2.70 3.20 0.50 Saprolite 2.10 
BSMA151 V0050 3.20 3.70 0.50 Saprolite 2.54 
BSMA151 V0052 3.70 4.50 0.80 Saprolite 1.99 
BSMA151 V0053 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.73 
BSMA151 V0054 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.79 
BSMA151 V0055 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.51 
BSMA151 V0056 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.13 
BSMA151 V0057 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.90 
BSMA151 V0058 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.01 
BSMA151 V0059 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.57 
BSMA151 V0061 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.76 
BSMA151 V0062 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.11 
BSMA151 V0063 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.25 
BSMA151 V0064 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 3.19 
BSMA151 V0065 10.00 10.50 0.50 Saprolite 7.68 
BSMA151 V0066 10.50 11.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.68 
BSMA151 V0067 11.00 11.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.81 
BSMA151 V0068 11.50 12.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.05 
BSMA152 V0069 0.40 1.00 0.60 Saprolite 1.98 
BSMA152 V0070 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.91 
BSMA152 V0071 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.12 
BSMA152 V0072 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.28 
BSMA152 V0073 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.30 
BSMA152 V0074 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.08 
BSMA152 V0075 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.39 
BSMA152 V0076 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.50 
BSMA152 V0077 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.27 
BSMA152 V0078 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.04 
BSMA152 V0079 5.50 5.70 0.20 Saprolite 3.47 
BSMA153 V0081 0.50 1.20 0.70 Saprolite 4.14 
BSMA153 V0082 1.20 1.80 0.60 Saprolite 4.96 
BSMA153 V0083 1.80 2.50 0.70 Saprolite 4.49 
BSMA153 V0084 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.15 
BSMA153 V0085 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.94 
BSMA153 V0086 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.79 
BSMA153 V0087 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.59 
BSMA153 V0088 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.83 
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BSMA153 V0089 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.24 
BSMA153 V0090 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.70 
BSMA153 V0092 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.61 
BSMA153 V0093 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.09 
BSMA154 V0094 2.50 2.80 0.30 Saprolite 1.09 
BSMA154 V0095 2.80 4.00 1.20 Saprolite 0.01 
BSMA154 V0096 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.20 
BSMA154 V0097 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.17 
BSMA154 V0098 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.11 
BSMA154 V0099 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.25 
BSMA155 V0101 0.40 1.00 0.60 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA155 V0102 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.20 
BSMA155 V0103 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.06 
BSMA155 V0104 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.17 
BSMA155 V0105 2.50 3.20 0.70 Saprolite 0.25 
BSMA155 V0106 3.20 3.50 0.30 Saprolite 0.68 
BSMA155 V0107 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.05 
BSMA155 V0108 4.00 4.40 0.40 Saprolite 0.11 
BSMA155 V0109 4.40 5.00 0.60 Saprolite 0.22 
BSMA155 V0110 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.09 
BSMA155 V0111 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.50 
BSMA155 V0112 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.23 
BSMA155 V0113 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.15 
BSMA155 V0114 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.18 
BSMA155 V0115 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.35 
BSMA155 V0116 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.23 
BSMA155 V0117 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.24 
BSMA155 V0118 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA155 V0119 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.07 
BSMA156 V0121 0.20 1.00 0.80 Saprolite 0.14 
BSMA157 V0122 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.14 
BSMA157 V0123 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.29 
BSMA157 V0124 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.29 
BSMA157 V0125 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.41 
BSMA157 V0126 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.30 
BSMA157 V0127 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.49 
BSMA157 V0128 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.19 
BSMA157 V0129 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.32 
BSMA157 V0130 4.50 4.80 0.30 Saprolite 3.13 
BSMA157 V0131 4.80 5.00 0.20 Saprolite 2.52 
BSMA157 V0132 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.05 
BSMA157 V0133 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.27 
BSMA157 V0134 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 1.04 
BSMA157 V0135 6.50 7.20 0.70 Saprolite 1.37 
BSMA157 V0136 7.20 7.80 0.60 Saprolite 2.49 
BSMA157 V0137 7.80 8.50 0.70 Saprolite 1.29 
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Collar ID                  

 
Sample ID   

 
From (m) 

 
To (m) 

 
Interval (m) 

 
Lithology 

 
FC (%) 

BSMA157 V0138 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.48 
BSMA157 V0139 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.18 
BSMA157 V0141 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.07 
BSMA157 V0142 10.00 10.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.67 
BSMA157 V0143 10.50 10.80 0.30 Saprolite 2.95 
BSMA157 V0144 10.80 11.50 0.70 Saprolite 7.77 
BSMA157 V0145 11.50 12.00 0.50 Saprolite 28.76 
BSMA157 V0146 12.00 12.50 0.50 Saprolite 9.32 
BSMA157 V0147 12.50 13.00 0.50 Saprolite 9.01 
BSMA157 V0148 13.00 13.30 0.30 Saprolite 4.87 
BSMA158 V0149 0.50 1.20 0.70 Saprolite 4.59 
BSMA158 V0150 1.20 2.00 0.80 Saprolite 1.66 
BSMA158 V0152 2.00 2.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.22 
BSMA158 V0153 2.50 3.20 0.70 Saprolite 4.55 
BSMA158 V0154 3.20 4.00 0.80 Saprolite 2.23 
BSMA158 V0155 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.00 
BSMA158 V0156 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.10 
BSMA158 V0157 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 3.02 
BSMA158 V0158 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.13 
BSMA158 V0159 6.00 7.00 1.00 Saprolite 7.34 
BSMA158 V0161 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.53 
BSMA158 V0162 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.33 
BSMA158 V0163 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.45 
BSMA158 V0164 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 6.20 
BSMA158 V0165 9.00 9.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.06 
BSMA158 V0166 9.50 10.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.65 
BSMA158 V0167 10.00 10.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.74 
BSMA158 V0168 10.50 11.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.87 
BSMA158 V0169 11.00 11.50 0.50 Saprolite 4.48 
BSMA158 V0170 11.50 12.00 0.50 Saprolite 4.82 
BSMA158 V0171 12.00 12.50 0.50 Saprolite 5.71 
BSMA158 V0172 12.50 13.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.14 
BSMA158 V0173 13.00 13.50 0.50 Saprolite 6.44 
BSMA158 V0174 13.50 14.00 0.50 Saprolite 5.62 
BSMA159 V0175 0.50 1.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.27 
BSMA159 V0176 1.00 1.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.20 
BSMA159 V0177 1.50 2.20 0.70 Saprolite 0.06 
BSMA159 V0178 2.20 3.00 0.80 Saprolite 0.48 
BSMA159 V0179 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.15 
BSMA159 V0181 3.50 4.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA159 V0182 4.00 4.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.21 
BSMA159 V0183 4.50 5.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.42 
BSMA159 V0184 5.00 5.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.02 
BSMA159 V0185 5.50 6.20 0.70 Saprolite 0.04 
BSMA159 V0186 6.20 7.00 0.80 Saprolite 0.34 
BSMA159 V0187 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.17 
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Collar ID                  

 
Sample ID   

 
From (m) 

 
To (m) 

 
Interval (m) 

 
Lithology 

 
FC (%) 

BSMA159 V0188 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.37 
BSMA159 V0189 8.00 8.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.97 
BSMA159 V0190 8.50 9.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.15 
BSMA160 V0192 0.30 0.50 0.20 Saprolite 0.19 
BSMA160 V0193 0.50 1.50 1.00 Saprolite 0.05 
BSMA160 V0194 1.50 2.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.19 
BSMA160 V0195 2.00 2.60 0.60 Saprolite 5.46 
BSMA160 V0196 2.60 3.30 0.70 Saprolite 3.16 
BSMA160 V0197 3.30 3.80 0.50 Saprolite 4.09 
BSMA160 V0198 3.80 4.50 0.70 Saprolite 3.55 
BSMA160 V0199 4.50 5.40 0.90 Saprolite 0.67 
BSMA160 V0201 5.40 5.70 0.30 Saprolite 1.46 
BSMA160 V0202 5.70 6.50 0.80 Saprolite 0.07 
BSMA160 V0203 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.86 
BSMA160 V0204 7.00 7.50 0.50 Saprolite 0.91 
BSMA160 V0205 7.50 8.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.26 
BSMA161 V0206 0.20 1.00 0.80 Saprolite 0.12 
BSMA161 V0207 1.00 1.80 0.80 Saprolite 0.35 
BSMA161 V0208 1.80 2.50 0.70 Saprolite 0.34 
BSMA161 V0209 2.50 3.00 0.50 Saprolite 0.33 
BSMA162 V0210 1.20 1.80 0.60 Saprolite 2.17 
BSMA162 V0211 1.80 2.20 0.40 Saprolite 1.64 
BSMA162 V0212 2.20 3.00 0.80 Saprolite 1.65 
BSMA162 V0213 3.00 3.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.58 
BSMA162 V0214 3.50 3.80 0.30 Saprolite 2.07 
BSMA162 V0215 3.80 4.30 0.50 Saprolite 6.61 
BSMA162 V0216 4.30 5.20 0.90 Saprolite 5.63 
BSMA162 V0217 5.20 5.50 0.30 Saprolite 4.86 
BSMA162 V0218 5.50 6.00 0.50 Saprolite 1.55 
BSMA162 V0219 6.00 6.50 0.50 Saprolite 2.04 
BSMA162 V0221 6.50 7.00 0.50 Saprolite 2.55 
